
Certificates

Major/Program Description 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13

Accounting 6 5 1 5 1

Administrative Assistant 2 7 5 4 10

Alcohol/Control Sub/ADS 16 13 31 34 33

AlcoholControl/CrimJustice Sys 1 4 3 6 11

AutoCollisionBodyFenderRepair 11 6 9 3 19

Automotive Technology 5 5 3 14 9

Business Management 6 2 5 6 10

Child Dev - Day Care Provider 1 1 1 1

Child Development 55 41 27 25 34

Computer Information Systems 1 1 1

Computer Netwkg Option I Cisco 3 2 3 5 4

Culinary Arts-VCCCD Cert 7 7 13 7 9

Dental Assisting 31 24 22 17 25

Electronics/Engineer Tech 1 3 3 6

EnvCont/Air Condition/Refriger 19 16 26 28 22

Fire Technology - In-Service 1

Fire Technology-Pre-service 19 20 26 25 23

HumanServices-Sociology Option 2

Marketing 1

Ocean Tech: Marine Studies 1 1

Paralegal:  Legal Assisting 22 24 16 26 15

Radio/Television/Film 1 3

Restaurant/Food Management 3 4 6 4 4

TRANSFER STUDIES: IGETC 5 35 28 21 7

TRANSFER STUDIES:CSU-GE 22 72 85 54 37

Total Certificates Awarded 239 290 313 291 283

Associate Degrees

Major Description 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13

Accounting 8 5 4 5 5

Administrative Assistant 3 4 4 1 8

Alcohol/Control Sub/ADS 3 4 9 10 12

AlcoholControl/CrimJustice Sys 1 4 2

Anthropology 1 3 4 2 3

Art, Fine Arts 1 1 1 1 2

AutoCollisionBodyFenderRepair 3 2 1 1 1

Automotive Technology 3 3 3 1 1

Biology, General 2

Business 24 33 18 18 26

Business Management 4 3 6 5 5

Chemistry 3

Child Dev - Day Care Provider 1
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Associate Degrees cont.

Major Description 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13

Child Development 28 25 20 20 23

Coastal Environ. Studies - AS 1

Communication Study, CSU Trans 2

Computer Information Systems 2 1 1 1

Computer Netwkg Option I Cisco 5 6 7 6 6

Culinary Arts-VCCCD Cert 7 3 7 4 3

Dental Hygiene 15 16 12 15 17

Economics 1 1

Electronics/Engineer Tech 1 3 1 3

English 1 3 2 1 7

EnvCont/Air Condition/Refriger 2 6 5 3

Fire Technology - In-Service 1 1

Fire Technology-Pre-service 38 43 40 38 37

Fire Tech-Option 2-Fire Law 1

Gen Liberal Arts & Science 323 234 198 95 58

GS:ARTS AND HUMANITIES (P1) 4 7 17 44 56

GS:ARTS AND HUMANITIES (P2/3) 2

GS:NATURAL SCIENCES (P1) 1 4 14 28 48

GS:NAT SCIENCE OR MATHEMATICS (P2) 1 1 1 2

GS:NAT SCIENCE OR MATHEMATICS (P3) 1 6 6 4

GS:SOCIAL/BEHAV SCI (P1) 4 23 46 85 102

GS:SOCIAL/BEHAV SCI (P2) 1

GS:SOCIAL/BEHAV SCI (P3) 2 5

History 1 2 2 2 5

HumanServices-Sociology Option 4 4 3

Marketing 1 1

Mathematics, General 2 4 8 7 10

OfficeTech/ Microcomputers 1

Paralegal:  Legal Assisting 8 7 9 11 8

Philosophy 3 6 2 2

Physics 2

Political Science 1

Psychology 6 8 14 16 19

Psychology, CSU Transfer 5

Radio/Television/Film 3 4 2 2 3

Restaurant/Food Management 3 3 3 2

Sociology 15 18 25 17 22

Sociology, CSU Transfer 13

Spanish 1 1 4

Total Associate Degrees Awarded 523 486 511 461 537

TOTAL AWARDS 762 776 824 752 820

Oxnard College Office of Institutional Research

 10/2013


